www.dreammile.org/dallas

Course:

Measured by Ken Ashby.

5K

OVERALL

MO1-19

M20-29

M30-39

M40-49

Saturday, August 20, 2011

Clear 92F 38%H 5mph SSW
5K Off :7:50 am
10K Off :7:35 am

Vibha's Dream Mile 5K & 10K

Tee Pee Hill , White Rock Lake , Dallas TX
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Place in

Name City (Age) Split Chip Time Pace Age Grade OA GD
EMANUEL ORTEGA (22) 17:25.39 5:36.5 74.1% 1 1
GABRIEL WILLIS Carrollton (10) 40:46.57 13:07.5 387% 76 41
TARUN ANOOP Frisco (7) 42:2496 13:39.1 419% 84 44
KARTIK SUBRAMANIAN Carrollton (20) 22:5852 7:23.7 56.8% 4 3
DEREK LOCKLEAR (26) 24:0996 7:46.7 53.4% 9 6
MICHAEL DILL Dallas (27) -17 24:1969 7:49.8 53.0% 11 8
WILLY VARGAS Hurst (29) -33 28:50.88 9:17.1 448% 32 20
CHRIS SCHLOTZHAUER Fort Worth (26) 20:00.89 9:20.3 445% 33 21
MOHAN KOTHA Lewisville (28) 36:32.60 11:45.7 353% 68 38
VINAY MAYYA (29) 37:2454 12:02.4 345% 71 40
RoBBY POWERS Dallas (32) 23:58.67 (:43.1 542% 8 5
HousTON CLARKE Dallas (35) 24:23.05 7:50.9 540% 10 7
MATTHEW KINGORE Dallas (32) 25:50.10 8:18.9 503% 16 12
BoBBY WER (33) 25:54.64 8:20.4 504% 19 13
KURT SMITH Dallas (31) 26:30.08 8:31.8 489% 21 15
SAI KOVVURI Plano (33) 20:2355 9:27.6 444% 34 22
JUSTIN SNYDER Lantana (32) 30:54.24 9:56.8 421% 41 24
VENKATESH ACHARYA (30) -60 31:2750 10:07.5 411% 43 25
RAJESH SERMADURAI Richardson (37) 31:53.15 10:15.8 41.9% 45 26
JEFF SEGURA McKinney (34) 32:59.23 10:37.1 39.7% 51 29
KAPILKUMAR PATEL Dallas (31) 33:01.50 10:37.8 392% 50 28
AASHISH PUNJABI (39) 33:18.02 10:43.1 407% 53 31
CHRIS BELLSHAW Dallas (32) 34:13.94 11:01.1 380% 56 32
ZANE BARKER Wylie (32) 35:14.73 11:20.7 369% 60 35
SUNIL JOHN Garland (36) 35:3992 11:28.8 37.2% 65 36
RAJ YARLAGADDA Levisville (38) 36:32.69 11:45.8 368% 69 39
MUKESH KUMAR (38) -28 52:2483 16:52.2 257% 101 49
NAVEEN BHORIA (32) 58:00.75 18:40.3 224% 105 50
BHARTI KAMAR (30) 58:12.07 18:44.0 222% 106 51
TOMMY SMITH Garland (45) 19:52.69 6:23.9 71.3% 2 2
MAIMONIDES MAIMONIDES (48) 23:42.19 7:37.8 61.2% 5 4
RICHARD SPORN Dallas (48) 25:24.46 8:10.7 57.1% 15 11
PINGSHAN WEN Richardson (45) 26:04.05 8:23.4 544% 20 14
DAVID TEST Plano (45) 26:41.17 8:35.4 531% 22 16
ALEX FLAIG Coppell (41) -8 27:5033 9:00.5 491% 25 17
JAMES BROWN Rockwall (43) -20 28:3228 9:11.1 489% 27 18
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M40-49

M50-59

M60-99
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10
11
12
13
14
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N

MARK RINCON
JEFFREY KEUP

SENTHIL CHENNAPPAN

DAVID ABOULAFIA
SIVAYA AYINALA
ERIC WILLIS
JOSE GUTIERREZ
CHUNG PHAM

TEDDY VIATOR
MIKE COLVIN

ERIC SMENNER
JAYAPAL SIVANAND
DAVID ASBILL

BILL SHIRLEY
SAM SEGURA

-Place among Females

New Albany (42)
Plano (43)
Frisco (43)
(48)

Plano (43)
Carrollton (41)

44

Dallas (42) -40

Dallas (59)
(59)

Kaufman (51)
Plano (53)
Forney (59)

Dallas (68)
Dallas (65)

Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

28:37.06
29:41.79
33:11.70
35:04.48
40:26.35
40:37.07
42:26.78
47:13.29

24:33.52
32:15.48
35:02.57
43:55.22
47:40.41

24:25.45
35:53.02

A

Timing provided by:

t12.7
:33.5
10:
11:
13:
13:
13:
15:

41.1
17.4
01.0
04.4
39.7
12.0

:54.3
10:
11:
14:
15:

23.0
16.8
08.2
20.7

:51.7
11:

33.0

48.4%
47.0%
42.1%
41.4%
34.5%
33.9%
33.1%
29.3%

64.7%
49.3%
42.4%
34.4%
33.4%

70.6%
46.7%

29
35
52
58
77
78
86
95

13
46
59
88
96

12
66
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19
23
30
33
42
43
45
47

10
27
34
46
48

37



5K

OVERALL

FO1-19

F20-29

F30-39
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FEMALE

Name

KAEYLA KNSE

POOJA ANOOP
MAYA SMENNER
KIRSTY SMENNER
SOUMYA MANDAV
PRIYA MANDAVA
TRACEY SAHEIB
JESSICA MARTINEZ

ELIZABETH LOBAUGH
KITSY SMITH

NATALIE GARD
GRACE LEMLEY
AMANDA HICKS
KAREN VELASCO
CATHERINE BELLSHAW
LINDSEY RUMBURG
MJ COSSEL
SHARANYA SIVANAND
SUMATHI 6608

APRIL REBER

JEN WER

MICHELLE FURCHO
STEPHANIE GUTWEIN
ELISA LAIRD

Missy WNETSTONE
CLAUDIA CHU

CHRISTI WARE
ASHLEY REESE
DOREA WILDER
JUANA POWERS
RENATA SCHLOTZHAUER
DEEPALI NAMLA
CAROLINA KILE
SREEDEVI ANOOP
KAMALPREET SANDHU
AFIZA REHMAN
CANDACE AMANCHUKU
AMISHA WHITBY
LINDA REYES
SEEMIKA BANSAL
SUCHITRA MANDAVA

-Place among Females

City

Frisco
Kaufman
Kaufman

Allen

Irving
Kaufman

Lwisville
Dallas
Dallas

McKinney
Euless

Dallas
Garland
Dallas
Plano

Arlington

St Louis Park
Allen
Dallas

Grand Prairie
Dallas

Dallas

Athens

Dallas

Fort Worth
Saginaw
Forney

Frisco

Irving
Frisco
Dallas

Allen

(Age) Split

(23) +44

(12) +20
(13) -9
(19)+451
(14)-167

(9)+165
(18) +11
(18)+339

(25) +43
(29) -10
(28) +19
(20) +38
(29) -32
(23) -26
(27)+109
(23)+107
(27) +43
(23)157
(27) +36

(32) +64
(30)+100
(34)+108
(37) +36
(30) +33
(30)+115
(34)+108
(37) +11
32)

(32) +81
(33)+113
(30)+155
(B1)+227
(33)+185
(39)+147
(36) -86
(30) +11
(30)+247
(32)+246
(39) -41
(B1)+175
(38) +77

/\ Positive Split

/\ Negative Split

Chip Time

22:45.00

32:23.26
33:36.83
38:12.87
40:47.07
40:47.11
44:13.87
44:49.72

25:18.47
25:54.16
26:40.51
27:09.15
28:50.81
32:37.59
34:14.17
35:38.07
36:27.31
43:51.70
52:32.12

23:47.88
25:54.71
28:36.13
29:40.24
30:15.81
30:22.17
30:56.72
31:32.67
33:41.05
35:20.06
35:27.68
36:57.41
38:50.77
39:52.33
42:07.32
42:30.38
44:41.09
46:21.50
46:21.84
47:12.04
51:24.20
53:15.45

10:
10:
12:
13:
13:
14:
14:

© 0 0 00

© © © © © 00 N

4. Timing provided by:
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Pace Age Grade

:19.4

25.5
49 .2
18.0
07.6
07.7
14.2
25.7

:08.8
:20.2
:35.2
444
t17.1
10:
11:
11:
11:
14:
16:

30.1
01.2
28.2
44 .0
07.1
54.6

:39.6
:20.4
:12.4
:33.0
:44.5
:46.5
:57.6
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
12:
12:
13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
15:
16:
17:

09.2
50.5
22 .4
24.8
53.7
30.2
50.0
33.5
40.9
23.0
55.3
55.4
11.5
32.7
08.5

65.1%

50.3%
47.5%
38.9%
38.5%
43.0%
33.8%
33.4%

58.5%
57.1%
55.5%
54.5%
51.3%
45.4%
43.2%
41.5%
40.6%
33.7%
28.2%

62.4%
57.1%
52.1%
50.8%
48.9%
48.7%
48.2%
47.8%
44.1%
42.0%
41.9%
40.1%
38.1%
37.3%
36.2%
35.3%
33.1%
31.9%
32.0%
32.3%
28.8%
28.4%

Place in
OA GD

47
55
72
80
79
89
91

14
17
23
24
31
49
57
64
67
87
102

6
18
28
37
38
39
40
42
54
62
61
70
73
74
83
85
90
92
93
94
98

103



F40-49

F50-59

F60-99
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N

LESLIE SMITH
NANCY ABOULAFIA
MELANIE GUTIERREZ
CINDY ELROD

PUJA BATRA

ZOE JACKSON-JARRA
NATALIE CAMBRICE
SUNITHA SIRAM

COLLEEN DALY
DANA BROWN
PAM BRADY

BONNIE LUBEROFF
DOREEN SAHEIB
INDU MAHENDROO

-Place among Females

Garland
Dallas

Lewisville
Arlington
Bellaire
Houston
Bedford

Dallas
Dallas
Lewisville

Irving
Arlington

44) +72
(49) +87
(40) +25
(45)-136
(44)-144
(43)-102
(45)

(42) +92

(54) +78
(51)-155
(54)-112

(60) +94
(70) +63
(72) +77

/\ Positive Split

/\ Negative Split

23:58.14 7:
28:29.65 9:
29:30.39 9:
32:48.62 10:
40:00.59 12:
41:20.51 13:
41:31.79 13:
51:30.53 16:

28:22.12  9:
35:17.77 11:
48:52.55 15:

31:42.12 10:
51:26.35 16:
55:09.08 17:

4. Timing provided by:

42.9
10.3
29.8
33.6
52.7
18.4
22.0
34.7

07.9
21.6
43.9

12.2
33.4
45.1

66.0%
58.6%
52.0%
48.7%
39.5%
37.9%
38.5%
30.2%

62.8%
48.5%
36.4%

61.0%
43.8%
42.3%

30
36
48
75
81
82
99

26
63
97

44
100
104
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Dist OA Bib Name GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD

5K 1 6616 Emanuel Ortega (M22) 1 M20-29 OA --- 08:32 08:54 17:25.39 5:36.5 17.42 17:25.39 74.1%
5K 2 6546 Tommy Smith (M45) 2 M40-49 1st --- 09:51 10:02 19:52.69 6:23.9 19.87 19:52.69 71.3%
5K 3 6614 Kaeyla Knse (F23) -F20—29 OA --- 11:00 11:45 22:45.00 7:19.4 2275 22:45.00 65.1%
5K 4 6589 Kartik Subramanian (M20) 3 M20-29 1st 7.8 11:11  11:47 22:58.52 7:23.7 2297 23:06.35 56.8%
5K 5 6590 Maimonides Maimonides (M 4 M40-49 2nd 2.1 11:22  12:20 23:42.19 7:37.8 23.70 23:44.31 61.2%
5K 6 6620 April Reber (F32) -F30—39 1st - 11:22  12:26 23:47.88 7:39.6 23.78 23:47.88 62.4%
5K 7 6533 Leslie Smith (F44) -F40—49 st 0.2 11:23 12:35 23:58.14 7:429 2397 23:58.35 66.0%
5K 8 6555 Robby Powers (M32) 5 M30-39 1st 103 11:48 12:11 23:58.67 7:43.1 23.97 24:08.93 54.2%
5K 9 6600 Derek Locklear (M26) 6 M20-29 2nd 0.4 11:19 1251 24:09.96 7:46.7 24.15 24:10.36 53.4%
5K 10 6558 Houston Clarke (M35) 7 M30-39 2nd 1.2 1212 1211 24:23.05 7:50.9 2438 24:24.29 54.0%
5K 11 6534 Michael Dill (M27) 8 M20-29 3 53 12:18 12:.01 -17  24:19.69 7:49.8 2432 24:24.94 53.0%
5K 12 6587 Bill Shirley (M68) 9 M60-99 1st --- 11:49 12:36 24:25.45 7:51.7 2442 24:2545 70.6%
5K 13 6552 Teddy Viator (M59) 10 M50-59 1st - 12:13  12:21 24:33.52 7:54.3 2455 24:33.52 64.7%
5K 14 6567 Elizabeth Lobaugh (F25) -F20-29 1st 59 12:18 13:.01 25:18.47 8:08.8 25.30 25:24.39 58.5%
5K 15 6535 Richard Sporn (M48) 11 M40-49 3 0.2 11:50 13:35 25:24.46 8:10.7 25.40 25:24.68 57.1%
5K 16 6532 Matthew Kingore (M32) 12 M30-39 3 3.8 12:18 13:32 25:50.10 8:18.9 25.83 25:53.94 50.3%
5K 17 6564 Kitsy Smith (F29) -F20-29 2nd 26 13:.02 12:52 -10 25:54.16 8:20.2 25.90 25:56.73 57.1%
5K 18 6613 Jen Wer (F30) -F30-39 2nd 4.0 12:08 13:47 25:54.71 8:20.4 2590 25:58.67 57.1%
5K 19 6612 Bobby Wer (M33) 13 M30-39 4 4.2 12:07 13:48 25:54.64 8:20.4 2590 25:58.87 50.4%
5K 20 6530 Pingshan Wen (M45) 14 M40-49 4 1.1 12149 13:15 26:04.05 8:23.4 26.07 26:05.11 54.4%
5K 21 6565 Kurt Smith (M31) 15 M30-39 5 29 13:03 13:27 26:30.08 8:31.8 26.50 26:33.01 48.9%
5K 22 6595 David Test (M45) 16 M40-49 5 23 12:10 14:31 26:41.17 8:35.4 26.68 26:43.50 53.1%
5K 23 6554 Natalie Gard (F28) -F20-29 3 6.3 13:11 13:30 26:40.51 8:35.2 26.67 26:46.80 55.5%
5K 24 6505 Grace Lemley (F20) -F20—29 4 21 13116 1354 27:09.15 8:44.4 27.15 27:11.27 54.5%
5K 25 R Alex Flaig (M41) 17 M40-49 6 7.3 14:04 13:56 -8 27:59.33 9:00.5 27.98 28:06.66 49.1%
5K 26 6527 Colleen Daly (F54) -F50-59 Ist 7.0 13:32 1450 28:22.12 9:07.9 28.37 28:29.07 62.8%
5K 27 6578 James Brown (M43) 18 M40-49 7 0.6 14:26 14:06 -20  28:32.28 9:11.1 28,53 28:32.90 48.9%
5K 28 6525 Michelle Furcho (F34) -F30-39 3 1.7 13:24 1512 28:36.13 9:12.4 28.60 28:37.81 52.1%
5K 29 6526 Mark Rincon (M42) 19 M40-49 8 0.9 1325 15:12 28:37.06 9:12.7 28.62 28:37.95 48.4%
5K 30 @ Nancy Aboulafia (F49) -F40-49 2nd 8.7 13:31 1458 28:29.65 9:10.3 28.48 28:38.34 58.6%
5K 31 6507 Amanda Hicks (F29) -F20-29 5 12.6 14:42  14:09 -32 28:50.81 9:17.1 28.83 29:03.41 51.3%
5K 32 6510 Willy Vargas (M29) 20 M20-29 4 12.6 14:42 14:09 -33 28:50.88 9:17.1 28.83 29:03.53 44.8%
5K 33 6509 Chris Schlotzhauer (M26) 21 M20-29 5 119 13:50 15:11 29:00.89 9:20.3 29.00 29:12.80 44.5%
5K 34 6517 Sai Kovvuri (M33) 22 M30-39 6 4.6 13:48 15:36 29:23.55 9:27.6 29.38 29:28.17 44.4%
5K 35 6575 Jeffrey Keup (M43) 23 M40-49 9 24 14:12 15:30 29:41.79 9:33.5 29.68 29:44.14 47.0%
5K 36 6592 Melanie Gutierrez (F40) -F40-49 3 17.3 14:33 1458 29:30.39 9:29.8 29.50 29:47.66 52.0%
5K 37 6522 Stephanie Gutwein (F37) -F30-39 4 8.7 14:32 15:08 29:40.24 9:33.0 29.67 29:48.95 50.8%
5K 38 6553 Elisa Laird (F30) -F30-39 5 51 14:51 15:24 30:15.81 9:445 30.25 30:20.95 48.9%
5K 39 6609 Missy Wnetstone (F30) -F30-39 6 50 14:13 16:09 30:22.17 9:46.5 30.37 30:27.13 48.7%
5K 40 6516 Claudia Chu (F34) -F30—39 7 0.6 14:34 16:23 30:56.72 9:57.6 30.93 30:57.31 48.2%
5K 41 6550 Justin Snyder (M32) 24 M30-39 7 11.8 14:19 16:36 30:54.24 9:56.8 30.90 31:06.00 42.1%
5K 42 6540 Christi Ware (F37) -F30—39 8 53 1541 1552 31:32.67 10:09.2 31.53 31:37.93 47.8%
5K 43 6621 Venkatesh Acharya (M30) 25 M30-39 8 209 16:14 1514 -60 31:27.50 10:07.5 31.45 31:48.44 41.1%
5K 44 @ Bonnie Luberoff (F60) -F60—99 1st 10.3 15:04 16:38 31:42.12 10:12.2 31.70 31:52.47 61.0%
[BBIPiace among Females Positive Split f\, Timing provided by:
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5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

45 6529 Rajesh Sermadurai (M37) 26 M30-39 9 41 1356 1757 31:53.15 10:15.8 31.88 31:57.30 41.9%
46 6588 Mike Colvin (M59) 27 M50-59 2nd 25 15119 1657 32:15.48 10:23.0 32.25 32:18.00 49.3%
47 6547 Pooja Anoop (F12) -F01-19 1st 18.1 16:02 16:22 32:23.26 10:25.,5 32.38 32:41.36 50.3%
48 6520 Cindy Elrod (F45) -F40-49 4 104 15:116 17:32 32:48.62 10:33.6 32.80 32:59.04 48.7%
49 6615 Karen Velasco (F23) -F20-29 6 21.8 16:32 16:06 -26 32:37.59 10:30.1 32.62 32:59.36 45.4%
50 6576 Kapilkumar Patel (M31) 28 M30-39 11 --- 15144 17:18 33:01.50 10:37.8 33.02 33:01.50 39.2%
51 6542 Jeff Segura (M34) 29 M30-39 10 6.0 1557 17:02 32:59.23 10:37.1 32.98 33:05.20 39.7%
52 6537 Senthil Chennappan (M43) 30 M40-49 10 109 1610 17:02 33:11.70 10:41.1 33.18 33:22.55 42.1%
53 6617 Aashish Punjabi (M39) 31 M30-39 12 195 15:02 18:16 33:18.02 10:43.1 33.30 33:37.53 40.7%
54 6601 Ashley Reese (F32) -F30-39 9 - 33:41.05 10:50.5 33.68 33:41.05 44.1%
55 6580 Maya Smenner (F13) -F01—19 2nd 234 16:53 16:44 -9 33:36.83 10:49.2 33.60 34:00.21 47.5%
56 6511 Chris Bellshaw (M32) 32 M30-39 13 34 16:12 18:.02 34:13.94 11:01.1 34.22 34:17.35 38.0%
57 6512 Catherine Bellshaw (F27) -F20—29 7 35 16:13 18:01 34:14.17 11:01.2 34.23 34:17.63 43.2%
58 6606 David Aboulafia (M48) 33 M40-49 11 7.0 16141 18:23 35:04.48 11:17.4 35.07 35:11.52 41.4%
59 6577 Eric Smenner (M51) 34 M50-59 3 223 17:09 1753 35:02.57 11:16.8 35.03 35:24.90 42.4%
60 6549 Zane Barker (M32) 35 M30-39 14 111 16:20 18:55 35:14.73 11:20.7 35.23 35:25.81 36.9%
61 6536 Juana Powers (F33) -F30-39 11 --- 16:48 18:40 35:27.68 11:24.8 35.45 35:27.68 41.9%
62 6521 Dorea Wilder (F32) -F30-39 10 18.0 17:00 18:20 35:20.06 11:22.4 35.33 35:38.10 42.0%
63 6183 Dana Brown (F51) -F50-59 2nd 250 16:22 18:56 35:17.77 11:21.6 35.28 35:42.74 48.5%
64 6581 Lindsey Rumburg (F23) -F20-29 8 11.8 16:556 18:42 35:38.07 11:28.2 35.63 35:49.88 41.5%
65 6582 Sunil John (M36) 36 MB30-39 15 119 16:57 1843 35:39.92 11:28.8 35.65 35:51.79 37.2%
66 6541 Sam Segura (M65) 37 M60-99 2nd 6.6 17:04 18:49 35:53.02 11:33.0 35.88 35:59.63 46.7%
67 a MJ Cossel (F27) -F20-29 9 48 1752 1835 36:27.31 11:44.0 36.45 36:32.09 40.6%
68 6624 Mohan Kotha (M28) 38 M20-29 6 240 17:18 19:15 36:32.60 11:45.7 36.53 36:56.57 35.3%
69 6623 Raj Yarlagadda (M38) 39 M30-39 16 247 17:18 19:15 36:32.69 11:45.8 36.53 36:57.37 36.8%
70 6508 Renata Schlotzhauer (F30) -F30-39 12 11.2 17:11 19:46 36:57.41 11:53.7 36.95 37:08.58 40.1%
71 6622 Vinay Mayya (M29) 40 M20-29 7 20.2 17:32 19:52 37:24.54 12:02.4 37.40 37:44.70 34.5%
72 6583 Kirsty Smenner (F19) -F01-19 3 23.1 15:21 22:52 38:12.87 12:18.0 38.20 38:35.95 38.9%
73 6598 Deepali Namla (F31) -F30-39 13 202 17:32 21:19 38:50.77 12:30.2 38.83 39:10.97 38.1%
74 6545 Carolina Kile (F33) -F30—39 14 7.2 18:23 21:29 39:52.33 12:50.0 39.87 39:59.56 37.3%
75 6585 Puja Batra (F44) -F40—49 5 184 18:48 21:12 40:00.59 12:52.7 40.00 40:18.97 39.5%
76 6514 Gabriel Willis (M10) 41 MO01-19 1st --- 14:04 26:43 40:46.57 13:07.5 40.77 40:46.57 38.7%
77 6593 Sivaya Ayinala (M43) 42 MA40-49 12 240 19331 2055 40:26.35 13:01.0 40.43 40:50.32 34.5%
78 6513 Eric Willis (M41) 43 M40-49 13 149 19:03 21:34 40:37.07 13:04.4 40.62 40:51.98 33.9%
79 6604 Priya Mandava (F9) -F01-19 5 139 19:.01 21:46 40:47.11 13:07.7 40.78 41:00.99 43.0%
80 6603 Soumya Mandav (F14) -F01-19 4 14.7 19:.00 21:47 40:47.07 13:07.6 40.78 41:01.76 38.5%
81 6570 Zoe Jackson-Jarra (F43) -F40-49 6 9.0 19149 21:31 41:20.51 13:18.4 41.33 41:29.46 37.9%
82 6571 Natalie Cambrice (F45) -F40-49 7 - 41:31.79 13:22.0 41.52 41:31.79 38.5%
83 6561 Sreedevi Anoop (F39) -F30-39 15 176 1950 22:17 42:07.32 13:33.5 4212 42:24.95 36.2%
84 6562 Tarun Anoop (M7) 44 MO01-19 2nd --- 1821 24:.04 42:24.96 13:39.1 4240 42:24.96 41.9%
85 6607 Kamalpreet Sandhu (F36) -F30-39 16 6.0 21:58 20:32 -86  42:30.38 13:40.9 4250 42:36.41 35.3%
86 6591 Jose Gutierrez (M44) 45 MA40-49 14 176 20:34 2153 42:26.78 13:39.7 4243 42:44.34 33.1%
87 6519 Sharanya Sivanand (F23) -F20-29 10 3.1 20:38 23:14 43:51.70 14:07.1 43.85 43:54.85 33.7%
88 6557 Jayapal Sivanand (M53) 46 M50-59 4 1.8 20:37 23:18 43:55.22 14:08.2 43.92 43:57.03 34.4%
89 6515 Tracey Saheib (F18) -F01-19 6 29.0 22:02 22:12 44:13.87 14:14.2 4422 44:42.83 33.8%
[BBIPiace among Females Positive Split f\, Timing provided by:

/\ Negative Split

\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM



5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

90 6611 Afiza Rehman (F30) -F30-39 17 6.8 22:15 22:26 44:41.09 14:23.0 44.68 44:47.90 33.1%
91 6584 Jessica Martinez (F18) -F01-19 7 23.6 19:35 25:15 44:49.72 14:25.7 44.82 45:13.29 33.4%
92 6572 Candace Amanchuku (F30) -F30-39 18 26.8 21:.07 25:14 46:21.50 14:55.3 46.35 46:48.31 31.9%
93 6563 Amisha Whitby (F32) -F30-39 19 26.7 21:08 25:14 46:21.84 14:55.4 46.35 46:48.52 32.0%
94 6543 Linda Reyes (F39) -F30-39 20 16.6 23:57 23:16 -41 47:12.04 15:11.5 47.20 47:28.66 32.3%
95 6629 Chung Pham (M42) 47 MA40-49 15 16.2 23:56 23:17 -40 47:13.29 15:12.0 47.22 47:29.46 29.3%
96 6531 David Ashill (M59) 48 M50-59 5 85 21146 2555 47:40.41 15:20.7 47.67 47:48.91 33.4%
97 6528 Pam Brady (F54) -F50-59 3 13.4 23:30 25:22 48:52.55 15:43.9 48.87 49:05.91 36.4%
98 6610 Seemika Bansal (F31) -F30—39 21 5.9 24:15 27:09 51:24.20 16:32.7 51.40 51:30.11 28.8%
99 6560 Sunitha Siram (F42) -F40-49 8 18.2 2459 26:31 51:30.53 16:34.7 51.50 51:48.77 30.2%
100 6539 Doreen Saheib (F70) -F60—99 2nd 29.8 25112 26:15 51:26.35 16:33.4 51.43 51:56.14 43.8%
101 6599 Mukesh Kumar (M38) 49 M30-39 17 210 26:26 2559 -28  52:24.83 16:52.2 52.40 52:45.83 25.7%
102 6608 Sumathi (F27) -F20—29 11 291 2558 26:34 52:32.12 16:54.6 52.53 53:01.22 28.2%
103 6602 Suchitra Mandava (F38) -F30-39 22 154 2559 27:16 53:15.45 17:08.5 53.25 53:30.85 28.4%
104 6573 Indu Mahendroo (F72) -F60-99 3 18.0 26:56 28:13 55:09.08 17:45.1 55.15 55:27.09 42.3%
105 6597 Naveen Bhoria (M32) 50 M30-39 18 215 26:26 31:35 58:00.75 18:40.3 58.00 58:22.23 22.4%
106 6605 Bharti Kamar (M30) 51 M30-39 19 202 2725 30:47 58:12.07 18:44.0 58.20 58:32.22 22.2%
14 Negative Split Average Finish Time: ~ 0:35:02 Average Age Grade: 44.7%

-Place among Females

Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

4. Timing provided by:

\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM



www.dreammile.org/dallas Saturday, August 20, 2011

Clear 92F 38%H 5mph SSW
5K Off :7:50 am
10K Off :7:35 am

Vibha's Dream Mile 5K & 10K

Tee Pee Hill , White Rock Lake , Dallas TX

Course:
Measured by Ken Ashby.

1OK MALE . . o Place in
Name City (Age) Split Chip Time Pace Age Grade OA GD

OVERALL - KENNETH STICE Plano (17) 39:43.02 6:23.5 70.8% 1 1
M20-29 1 MIKE REAZIN Dallas (23) 48:19.24 7:46.6 55.6% 9 6
2 MATT SCHIERLMAN Arlington (28) 50:27.51 8:07.2 532% 13 9

3 ERIC MAURO 24) 56:28.54 9:05.3 475% 25 16

4 JoHN Musko Irving (28) 1:12:17.43 11:38.0 371% 49 27

5 DARRIN JOHNSON Dallas (27) 1:17:55.53 12:32.5 345% 55 29

M30-39 1 ScorTBELL Dallas (37) 42:42.98 6:52.5 65.1% 3 3
2 JIMMY MARTINEZ Dallas (32) 48:54.47 7:52.3 553% 11 8

3 AMBAR DEV Plano (33) 1:00:48.24 9:47.1 447% 34 19

4 ANOOP MOHAN Frisco (39) 1:00:52.82 9:47.9 463% 35 20

5 KUMAR JANAKIRAMAN Plano (34) 1:16:24.72 12:17.8 357% 60 33

M40-49 1 MARK OLATEJU Garland (49) 42:27.35 6:50.0 71.7% 2 2
2 CHET KENNEDY Texarkana (41) 42:58.22 6:54.9 66.6% 4 4

3 MIKE BECKNER Dallas (48) 44:58.29 T7:14.2 67.2% 8 5

4 RAJESH MANDEVA (43) 54:25.74 8:45.6 534% 16 10

5 STUART CUTRIGHT Rowlett (42) 55:37.96 8:57.2 51.8% 22 13

6 KEVIN GAINES Stephenville (47) 55:59.01 9:00.6 535% 24 15

7 DOUGLAS GRAY Fort Worth (49) 57:47.47 9:18.0 527% 28 17

8 HANK SCOBLE Menlo Park (40) 1:02:10.48 10:00.4 457% 39 22

9 MICHAEL MILLS Dallas (42) 1:05:33.27 10:33.0 440% 42 24

10 BoBBY BINDRA Richardson (40) 1:08:26.46 11:00.9 415% 46 26

11 NAG RAO 47 1:21:58.53 13:11.6 36.6% 58 31

12 JAIDEEP JAYRAM (40) 1:21:58.64 13:11.6 347% 59 32

13 ROMEO MICHEANY Dallas (43) 1:36:02.08 15:27.3 303% 61 34

M50-59 1 JAMES CRAVEN Plano (53) 54:58.87 8:50.9 572% 18 11
2 ED ROSENMANER (54) 55:19.32 8:54.2 573% 19 12

3 KEN ASHBY Dallas (58) 55:44.65 8:58.3 589% 23 14

4 STEVE SILER Henderson (55) 1:06:56.51 10:46.4 478% 45 25

5 SUBRAMANIAN JANARDHANAN Carrollton (50) 1:21:57.57 13:11.4 375% 57 30

M60-99 1 WALLY CAPPS Farmers Branch (71) 48:53.71 7:52.1 76.0% 10 7
2 KEN BREWER Arlington (74) 58:11.38 9:21.9 667% 30 18

3 JOHN NANCE Rowlett (63) 1:01:52.96 9:57.5 554% 38 21

4 BoB LUCHSINGER (62) 1:03:52.50 10:16.8 532% 41 23

5 RAJENDRA MANDEVA (63) 1:13:45.45 11:52.2 465% 52 28

-Place among Females Positive Split ,f“\\ Timing provided by:

/\ Negative Split

LANADELTAVIEWTIMING.COM



10K FEMALE

OVERALL

FO1-19

F20-29

F30-39

F40-49

F50-59
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ELAINE BELL

JESSICA PRICKETT

KRISTY KRUPP
KERRI SASSO
STACIE MARTIN
ASHLEY TULLOUS
CASEY VARNADO
TINA CLAY
CYNTHIA PERRIN
KAREN SZNAJDER
SARA SAUCEDO
CASEY HEARNE

KIM ROGERS-TRACY
AIMEE VALENTINE
COURTNEY BACHMAN
RACHAEL FREISEN-NORWOOD
ROBIN MCKINNON
SARAH EVERIDGE
TERRI HORNSBY
JEANETTE SMENNER
SAIRIS MARTINO
DAWNA RAND
CYNTHIA LOREDO

TRICIA ERDEN
REBECCA SMITH
RENEE PUTRINO

LINDA KELLY
DAWN BURKE
CANDY KRYWALSKI

-Place among Females

City
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Burleson

Irving
Dallas
Lewisville
Decatur
Dallas
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Pearland
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Arlington
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Fort Worth
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/\ Positive Split

/\ Negative Split

Chip Time

43:23.91

44:03.05

50:15.30
55:34.13
58:16.38
58:20.09
1.05:43.57
1:08:49.72
1:10:12.00
1:12:34.66
1:13:15.92
1:20:42.56

44:14.55
51:04.71
55:34.15
56:55.26
57:04.53
58:04.60
58:20.86
1:01:09.17
1:13:49.86
1:13:58.76
1:36:17.63

1:00:59.70
1:06:05.65
1:39:14.16

52:44.07
54:32.61
1:02:08.07
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4. Timing provided by:
\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM

Pace Age Grade

:59.1

:05.4

:05.3
:56.6
1227
:23.3
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:

34.7
04.6
17.9
40.8
47.5
59.3

:07.2
:13.2
:56.6
:09.6
t11.1
:20.8
:23.4
:50.5
:52.9
:54.3
:29.8

:49.0
10:
15:

38.2
58.2

129.2
46.7
10:

00.0

71.2%

71.2%

60.4%
54.6%
52.1%
52.0%
46.2%
44.1%
43.2%
41.8%
41.4%
37.6%

68.9%
59.5%
54.6%
53.3%
53.2%
53.8%
52.7%
50.8%
41.3%
42.2%
32.1%

51.5%
51.8%
33.0%

74.1%
64.4%
55.8%

Place in
OA GD

12
21
31
32
43
47
48
50
51
56

14
20
26
27
29
33
37
53
54
62

36
44
63

15
17
40



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
10K 1 6169 Kenneth Stice (M17) 1 MO01-19 OA --- 09:40 30:04 39:43.02 6:23.5 1892 39:43.02 70.8%
10K 2 6124 Mark Olateju (M49) 2 M40-49 1st 2.3 10:24 32:04 42:27.35 6:50.0 20.22 42:29.66 71.7%
10K 3 6134 Scott Bell (M37) 3 M30-39 1st -- 10:22  32:21 42:42.98 6:52.5 20.34 42:42.98 65.1%
10K 4 6159 Chet Kennedy (M41) 4 M40-49 2nd 11 1022 32:36 42:58.22 6:54.9 20.47 42:59.34 66.6%
10K 5 6135 Elaine Bell (F37) -F30—39 OA -~ 10:20 33:04 43:23.91 6:59.1 20.66 43:23.91 71.2%
10K 6 6167 Jessica Prickett (F16) -F01—19 1st 14 10:26 33:37 44:03.05 7:05.4 20.98 44:04.40 71.2%
10K 7 6157 Kim Rogers-Tracy (F33) -F30—39 1st 2.1 10:20 33:55 44:14.55 7:07.2 21.07 44:16.60 68.9%
10K 8 6170 Mike Beckner (M48) 5 M40-49 3 25 10147 3411 44:58.29 7:142 2142 45:00.81 67.2%
10K 9 6133 Mike Reazin (M23) 6 M20-29 1st 18 11:10 37:09 48:19.24 7:46.6 23.01 48:21.01 55.6%
10K 10 6166 Wally Capps (M71) 7 M60-99 1st 10 11:47 37:06 48:53.71 7:52.1 23.28 48:54.72 76.0%
10K 11 6153 Jimmy Martinez (M32) 8 M30-39 2nd 212 13:36 35:18 48:54.47 7:52.3 23.29 49:15.69 55.3%
10K 12 6117 Kristy Krupp (F28) -F20-29 1st 20 11:44 38:31 50:15.30 8:05.3 23.94 50:17.34 60.4%
10K 13 6161 Matt Schierlman (M28) 9 M20-29 2nd 4.1 11:24 39:04 50:27.51 8:07.2 24.03 50:31.57 53.2%
10K 14 6101 Aimee Valentine (F31) -F30-39 2nd 3.8 12:54 38:11 51:04.71 8:13.2 24.32 51:08.49 59.5%
10K 15 6155 Linda Kelly (F59) -F50-59 1st 1.2 12:08 40:36 52:44.07 8:29.2 25.12 52:45.29 74.1%
10K 16 6177 Rajesh Mandeva (M43) 10 M40-49 4 29 13:.05 41:20 54:25.74 8:45.6 25.92 54:28.69 53.4%
10K 17 6168 Dawn Burke (F51) -F50-59 2nd 1.9 13:10 41:23 54:32.61 8:46.7 25.98 54:34.53 64.4%
10K 18 6125 James Craven (M53) 11 M50-59 1st 2.8 13:04 41:55 54:58.87 8:50.9 26.18 55:01.67 57.2%
10K 19 6163 Ed Rosenmaner (M54) 12 M50-59 2nd --- 13:08 42:12 55:19.32 8:54.2 26.35 55:19.32 57.3%
10K 20 6149 Courtney Bachman (F31) -F30-39 3 6.3 13:54 41:40 55:34.15 8:56.6 26.47 55:40.45 54.6%
10K 21 6148 Kerri Sasso (F29) -F20—29 2nd 6.5 13:55 41:40 55:34.13 8:56.6 26.47 55:40.67 54.6%
10K 22 6122 Stuart Cutright (M42) 13 M40-49 5 8.5 12:56 42:42 55:37.96 8:57.2 26.49 55:46.51 51.8%
10K 23 6154 Ken Ashby (M58) 14 M50-59 3 4.1 13:58 41:47 55:44.65 8:58.3 26.55 55:48.71 58.9%
10K 24 6121 Kevin Gaines (M47) 15 M40-49 6 5.8 11:45 44:14 55:59.01 9:00.6 26.67 56:04.84 53.5%
10K 25 @ Eric Mauro (M24) 16 M20-29 3 6.7 12:30 43:59 56:28.54 9:05.3 26.90 56:35.19 47.5%
10K 26 6132 Rachael Freisen-Norwood (F -F30-39 4 12.3 14:16 42:39 56:55.26 9:09.6 27.11 57:07.51 53.3%
10K 27 6147 Robin McKinnon (F30) -F30-39 5 5.4 13:26 43:38 57:04.53 9:11.1 27.18 57:09.91 53.2%
10K 28 6129 Douglas Gray (M49) 17 M40-49 7 15.3 14:00 43:47 57:47.47 9:18.0 27.52 58:02.82 52.7%
10K 29 6119 Sarah Everidge (F39) -F30-39 6 7.7 14:50 43:15 58:04.60 9:20.8 27.66 58:12.32 53.8%
10K 30 a Ken Brewer (M74) 18 M60-99 2nd 3.0 14:01 4411 58:11.38 9:21.9 27.71 58:14.33 66.7%
10K 31 6140 Stacie Martin (F23) -F20-29 3 50 13:35 44:41 58:16.38 9:22.7 27.75 58:21.37 52.1%
10K 32 6128 Ashley Tullous (F28) -F20-29 4 6.2 14:23 4357 58:20.09 9:23.3 27.79 58:26.29 52.0%
10K 33 6127 Terri Hornsby (F36) -F30-39 7 5.8 14:24 4357 58:20.86 9:23.4 27.79 58:26.63 52.7%
10K 34 6108 Ambar Dev (M33) 19 M30-39 3 11.3 15:24 45:24 1:00:48.24 9:47.1 28.96 1:00:59.53 44.7%
10K 35 6138 Anoop Mohan (M39) 20 M30-39 4 8.2 14:01 46:52 1:00:52.82 9:47.9 28.99 1:01:01.03 46.3%
10K 36 6181 Tricia Erden (F40) -F40-49 1st 148 14:25 46:35 1:00:59.70 9:49.0 29.051:01:14.49 51.5%
10K 37 6158 Jeanette Smenner (F38) -F30-39 8 10.7 14:24 46:45 1:01:09.17 9:50.5 29.13 1:01:19.84 50.8%
10K 38 6165 John Nance (M63) 21 M60-99 3 0.7 12:57 48:56 1:01:52.96 9:57.5 29.47 1:.01:53.70 55.4%
10K 39 6172 Hank Scoble (M40) 22 M40-49 8 3.4 13:36 48:35 1:02:10.48 10:00.4 29.61 1:02:13.83 45.7%
10K 40 6151 Candy Krywalski (F50) -F50—59 3 7.8 14:36 47:32 1:02:08.07 10:00.0 29.60 1:02:15.84 55.8%
10K 41 6171 Bob Luchsinger (M62) 23 M60-99 4 3.1 13:20 50:32 1:03:52.50 10:16.8 30.42 1:03:55.63 53.2%
10K 42 6139 Michael Mills (M42) 24 M40-49 9 12.0 15:26 50:07 1:05:33.27 10:33.0 31.22 1:05:45.32 44.0%
10K 43 6115 Casey Varnado (F29) -F20—29 5 7.2 15:03 50:41 1:05:43.57 10:34.7 31.30 1:05:50.76 46.2%
10K 44 ﬁ Rebecca Smith (F49) -F40—49 2nd 4.3 14:04 52:.01 1:06:05.65 10:38.2 31.48 1:06:10.00 51.8%
[BBIPiace among Females Positive Split f\, Timing provided by:

/\ Negative Split

\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM



10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K
10K

45 6137 Steve Siler (M55) 25 M50-59 4 4.7 15:19 51:38 1:06:56.51 10:46.4 31.88 1:07:01.16 47.8%
46 6156 Bobby Bindra (M40) 26 M40-49 10 9.9 15:27 52:59 1:08:26.46 11:00.9 32.60 1:08:36.38 41.5%
47 6150 Tina Clay (F25) -F20-29 6 56 14:40 54:10 1:08:49.72 11:04.6 32.78 1:08:55.27 44.1%
48 6113 Cynthia Perrin (F27) -F20-29 7 7.4 1551 54:21 1:10:12.00 11:17.9 33.44 1:10:19.37 43.2%
49 6118 John Musko (M28) 27 M20-29 4 7.0 14:36 5741 1:12:17.43 11:38.0 34.43 1:12:24.41 37.1%
50 6102 Karen Sznajder (F27) -F20-29 8 4.1 15:45 56:49 1:12:34.66 11:40.8 34.56 1:12:38.74 41.8%
51 6173 Sara Saucedo (F28) -F20-29 9 144 16:25 56:51 1:13:15.92 11:47.5 34.89 1:13:30.34 41.4%
52 6178 Rajendra Mandeva (M63) 28 M60-99 5 10.4 18:06 55:39 1:13:45.45 11:52.2 35.13 1:13:55.84 46.5%
53 6126 Sairis Martino (F33) -F30—39 9 9.2 1819 55:30 1:13:49.86 11:52.9 35.16 1:13:59.08 41.3%
54 6106 Dawna Rand (F39) -F30-39 10 8.4 15149 58:10 1:13:58.76 11:54.3 35.23 1:14:07.16 42.2%
55 6116 Darrin Johnson (M27) 29 M20-29 5 7.4 15112 62:44 1:17:55.53 12:32.5 37.11 1:18:02.94 34.5%
56 6152 Casey Hearne (F29) -F20—29 10 --- 16:51 63:52 1:20:42.56 12:59.3 38.44 1:20:42.56 37.6%
57 6107 Subramanian Janardhanan ( 30 M50-59 5 13.2 21:11 60:47 1:21:57.57 13:11.4 39.03 1:22:10.72 37.5%
58 6175 Nag Rao (M47) 31 M40-49 11 135 21112 60:47 1:21:58.53 13:11.6 39.04 1:22:12.03 36.6%
59 6176 Jaideep Jayram (M40) 32 M40-49 12 136 2112 60:47 1:21:58.64 13:11.6 39.04 1:22:12.27 34.7%
60 6104 Kumar Janakiraman (M34) 33 M30-39 5 593.8 17:22 59:03 1:16:24.72 12:17.8 36.39 1:26:18.49 35.7%
61 6182 Romeo Micheany (M43) 34 M40-49 13 --- 17140 78:22 1:36:02.08 15:27.3 45.74 1:36:02.08 30.3%
62 6142 Cynthia Loredo (F37) -F30-39 11 3157 19141 76:37 1:36:17.63 15:29.8 45.86 1:41:33.31 32.1%
63 6162 Renee Putrino (F45) -F40-49 3 3157 1950 79:24 1:39:14.16 15:58.2 47.27 1:44:29.84 33.0%

Average Finish Time: ~ 1:01:45 Average Age Grade: 51.8%

-Place among Females

/\ Negative Split

Positive Split

4. Timing provided by:
\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM
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